SENATE No. 1324

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Donald F. Humason, Jr.

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act relative to change of address for firearm licensing.

PETITION OF:

Name:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	
Donald F. Humason, Jr.	Second Hampden and Hampshire	
Steven S. Howitt	4th Bristol	2/3/2017
James R. Miceli	19th Middlesex	2/3/2017
Angelo J. Puppolo, Jr.	12th Hampden	2/3/2017
Susan Williams Gifford	2nd Plymouth	2/3/2017
Sheila C. Harrington	1st Middlesex	2/3/2017
Paul R. Heroux	2nd Bristol	2/3/2017
Ryan C. Fattman	Worcester and Norfolk	2/3/2017
Paul K. Frost	7th Worcester	2/3/2017
John C. Velis	4th Hampden	2/3/2017

SENATE No. 1324

By Mr. Humason, a petition (accompanied by bill, Senate, No. 1324) of Donald F. Humason, Jr., Steven S. Howitt, James R. Miceli, Angelo J. Puppolo, Jr. and other members of the General Court for legislation relative to change of address for firearm licensing. Public Safety and Homeland Security.

[SIMILAR MATTER FILED IN PREVIOUS SESSION SEE SENATE, NO. 1266 OF 2015-2016.]

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninetieth General Court (2017-2018)

An Act relative to change of address for firearm licensing.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- SECTION 1. Section 129B of Chapter 140 of the Massachusetts General Laws, as
- 2 appearing in the 2014 Official Edition, shall be amended by deleting the following in lines 222
- 3 through 223: "Failure to so notify shall be cause for revocation or suspension of such card."
- 4 SECTION 2. Section 131 of Chapter 140 of the Massachusetts General Laws, as
- 5 appearing in the 2014 Official Edition, shall be amended by deleting the following in lines 306
- 6 through 307: "Failure to so notify shall be cause for revocation or suspension of said license."